High Voltage Converters
Industrial & Power Conversion Division
Off Line Power Supply Business Unit
High efficiency solution for Power Supply with minimized components count
HV Power MOSFET
Avalanche Ruggedness
800V.break down voltage
On Resistance from 30Ω to  1Ω

Auxiliary PSU
Printer
Order Code Package RDSon VBVDSS IDlim FOSC
VIPER15LD SO16N 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA Quasi resonant
Up to136 kHz
VIPER15HD SO16N 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA Quasi resonant
Up to 225kHz
VIPER15LN DIP7 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA Quasi resonant
Up to136 kHz
VIPER15HN DIP7 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA Quasi resonant
Up to 225kHz
VIPER25LD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA Quasi resonant
Up to136 kHz
VIPER25HD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA Quasi resonant
Up to 225kHz
VIPER25LN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA Quasi resonant
Up to136 kHz
VIPER25HN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA Quasi resonant
Up to 225kHz
Order Code Package RDSon VBVDSS IDlim FOSC
VIPER26LD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 60 kHz
VIPER26HD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 115 kHz
VIPER26LN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 60 kHz
VIPER26HN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 115 kHz
VIPER17LD SO16N 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 60 kHz
VIPER17HD SO16N 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 115 kHz
VIPER17LN DIP7 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 60 kHz
VIPER17HN DIP7 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 115 kHz
High Voltage Converters Product selector
10
VIPER06XS SSO10 30 Ohm 800 V 350 mA 30 kHz
VIPER06LS SSO10 30 Ohm 800 V 350 mA 60 kHz
VIPER06HS SSO10 30 Ohm 800 V 350 mA 115 kHz
VIPER06XN DIP7 30 Ohm 800 V 350 mA 30 kHz
VIPER06LN DIP7 30 Ohm 800 V 350 mA 60 kHz
VIPER06HN DIP7 30 Ohm 800 V 350 mA 115 kHz
VIPER16LD SO16N 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 60 kHz
VIPER16HD SO16N 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 115 kHz
VIPER16LN DIP7 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 60 kHz
VIPER16HN DIP7 24 Ohm 800 V 400 mA 115 kHz
VIPER27LD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 60 kHz
VIPER27HD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 115 kHz
VIPER27LN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 60 kHz
VIPER27HN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 700 mA 115 kHz
VIPER37LE SDIP10 4.5 Ohm 800 V 1000 mA 60 kHz
VIPER37HE SDIP10 4.5 Ohm 800 V 1000 mA 115 kHz
VIPER28LD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 800 mA 60 kHz
VIPER28HD SO16N 7 Ohm 800 V 800 mA 115 kHz
VIPER28LN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 800 mA 60 kHz
VIPER28HN DIP7 7 Ohm 800 V 800 mA 115 kHz
VIPer17 / 27 / 37
Main Features
� 800V, avalanche rugged power MOSFET
� PWM controller with drain current limit, IDlim.
� Adjustable current limit, IDlim
� Fixed Frequency with Jittering
� High performance for stand-by & efficiency
� Integrated protections: OVP, OLP, high OCP
� Automatic auto restart after fault
� Hysteretic thermal shutdown
� Brown-out: minimum input voltage is settable
Pin description
*
GND
11
Main parametersMAIN PARAMETERS
Power MOSFET
(SuperMESH)
CONTROLLER
(BCD6S)
Break down voltage [V] 800
RDSon [Ohm] 24 / 7 / 4.5
VDD [V] 9 ÷ 23
FOSC [KHz] 60 or 115
Max IDlim [mA] 420 / 740 / 1050
RTHJ-A [°C/W] (1) 50
POUT [W] @ 85-265VAC 6 / 12 / 15
(1) Package SO16N and 100mm2 of Cu
(2) Open Frame
* BR pin has the position 10 for VIPER17LD/HD  (SO16N package)
� GND
controller ground / power MOSFET Source
� VDD
controller supply voltage / ICHARGE output current